Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

F

09-30-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102848342	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Arthur Vandenbark	Name: Department of Veterans Affairs
	Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel
	(PSG IV)
Execution Date(s) 01 September 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 810 Vermont Avenue, NW
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Washington
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: DC
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20420
Other VHA 98-013	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 6,270,772 ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Department of Veterans Affairs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel	Authorized to be charged by credit card
(PSG IV)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 810 Vermont Avenue, NW	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20420	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (202) 273-6384	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (202) 273-6388	· ·
Email Address: debi.barnes@mail.va.gov	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /ilililli-	9/23/04
John W. Klein, ASG for PSG IV Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Title: Soluble Single Chain-MHC Class II-Derived /Antigen Complexes for Depletion of CD4+T Cells in Vito

Inventor:

Dr. Arthur Vandenbark

Patent Number or Application Number: 6,270,772

Issue Date: 08-07-01

VHA Number: 98-013

WHEREAS, the Inventor has been granted the right to retain title to the subject invention identified above;

WHEREAS, the nature of the services and contribution by the Department of Veterans Affairs are such to justify and lawfully entitle the Government of the United States to have the hereinafter recited rights and license;

NOW THEREFORE, this document grants a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or to have practiced for or on behalf of the United States, this subject invention, patent application and any resulting patent, as well as any continuation, divisional, reissue, supplemental or continuation-in-part thereof, throughout the world, said license to extend throughout the world and to be effective for the full term for which any patent, domestic or foreign, or any reissue or extension thereof, is or may be granted on the invention or any part thereof.

Inventor's Signature

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Ather Vandenbark, this 1st day of September, 2004, at Postal Annuk, if the County of Washington, and the State of Oregon

Signature of Notary Public

MY CO

OFFICIAL SEAL
AUBREY LEARY
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 353741
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 17, 2006

PATENT REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 09/29/2004